# 04-06-1998

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

١.		e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Exclusive Design Company, Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Obsidian, Inc.     Internal Address: 47485 Seabridge Drive     Street Address: Same as Internal     City: Fremont, State: California ZIP: 94538
3.	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No  Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:  xecution Date: March 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/689,741  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes E  No	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	document should be mailed:  Alan W. Cannon Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referend Attorney Docket 373612000110
The	e Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952  be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Name: Alan W. Cannon Registration No: 34,977	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Mark 1998
0/19 Q:58:	98 SSMITH	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exclusive Design Company, Inc. a California corporation (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/689,741 filed August 13, 1996, entitled "IMPROVED METHOD FOR CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING (AS AMENDED)", and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Obsidian, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application Serial Number 08/689,741 and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to be paid by assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Roger O. Williams

RECORDED: 03/20/1998

Vice President, Research and Development